State-owned Assets Investments is its largest shareholder, holding 48.67%
of its equity interests. It principally engages in the production and sale of
nickel, copper, cobalt, platinum precious metals and sulfuric acid and other
chemical products. As of the date of this announcement, Jinchuan Group holds
approximately 6.30% equity interests in the Bank.

– 6 –

V. EFFECT OF THE SUBSCRIPTIONS ON THE SHAREHOLDING
STRUCTURE OF THE BANK

Assuming that there are no other changes to the total issued share capital of the
Bank other than the Issuance from the date of this announcement to the date of the
completion of the Issuance, the shareholding structure of the Bank (1) as at the
date of this announcement; (2) immediately after the completion of the proposed
Issuance (assuming the number of Domestic Shares to be issued is 3.75 billion
shares and the number of H Shares to be issued is 1.25 billion shares pursuant to
the Issuance) is set out below:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the
proposed Issuance

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
shares of
the Bank

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
shares of
the Bank

Domestic Shares 7,525,991,330 74.74% 11,275,991,330 74.83%
Including:
Domestic Shares held by core

connected person 3,758,923,720 37.33% 7,508,923,720 49.83%

Gansu State-owned Assets
Investment(2) 359,250,972 3.57% 1,909,250,972 12.67%

Jinchuan Group(2) 633,972,303 6.30% 983,972,303 6.53%
Gansu Electric Power Investment(2) 633,972,303 6.30% 633,972,303 4.21%
Gansu Highway Aviation Tourism(3) 1,257,696,100 12.49% 2,757,696,100 18.30%

Jiuquan Iron & Steel 633,972,303 6.30% 983,972,303 6.53%
Mr. LIU Qing, a Director 301,714 0.00% 301,714 0.00%
Mr. XU Yongfeng, a Supervisor 225,514 0.00% 225,514 0.00%
Mr. LUO Zhenxia, a Supervisor 205,711 0.00% 205,711 0.00%
Mr. LI Yongjun(4), a Supervisor 239,326,800 2.38% 239,326,800 1.59%

Domestic Shares held by other
non-connected holders of
Domestic Shares 3,767,067,610 37.41% 3,767,067,610 25.00%

H Shares (held by public Shareholders) 2,543,800,000 25.26% 3,793,800,000 25.17%

Total 10,069,791,330 100.00% 15,069,791,330 100.00%

– 7 –

Notes:

(1) Certain amounts and percentage figures included in the table above have been subject to
rounding adjustments, any discrepancy between the total amount and the arithmetical sum
of the amounts listed is due to rounding.

(2) Gansu State-owned Assets Investment directly holds 359,250,972 Domestic Shares,
representing approximately 3.57% of the total issued Shares. Gansu State-owned Assets
Investment also holds 100% of the equity interest in Gansu Electric Power Investment
and 48.67% of the equity interest in Jinchuan Group. Therefore, Gansu Electric Power
Investment and Jinchuan Group are controlled corporations of Gansu State-owned Assets